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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Queens County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (26th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:50:19PM

Assembly District 30

 2,023 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 91 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 24 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,138 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,138 

 1,187 JULIE WON (DEMOCRATIC)

 590 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (REPUBLICAN)

 222 JULIE WON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 30 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 3 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT O'LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DENISE KEEHAN-SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EBONY YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH PENA-JORGE (WRITE-IN)

 3 HAILEE KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARET BRUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA P. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA AYON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SOEHREN (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,062 

Unrecorded  76 

Assembly District 34

 172 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  182 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  182 

 139 JULIE WON (DEMOCRATIC)

 18 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (REPUBLICAN)

 9 JULIE WON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 5 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

Total Votes  171 

Unrecorded  11 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Queens County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (26th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:50:19PM

Assembly District 36

 1,809 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 104 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 15 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,928 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,928 

 1,363 JULIE WON (DEMOCRATIC)

 212 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (REPUBLICAN)

 245 JULIE WON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 15 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 1 CHASE STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ELLIOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLYDE GARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORINSE HAYENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA MARDENBOROUGH LOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAILEE KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROOSEVELT LAYMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOFIA KHATUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SULTAN MARUF (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TYLER GAW (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,850 

Unrecorded  78 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Queens County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (26th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:50:19PM

Assembly District 37

 6,459 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 250 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,776 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,776 

 4,241 JULIE WON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,200 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (REPUBLICAN)

 1,048 JULIE WON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 68 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 2 ADAM EDANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIT S.BAGGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELIA WU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT O'LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIELLE ADEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEIDRE FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS FITZGERALD (WRITE-IN)

 2 DENISE KEEHAN-SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GIOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIONA BUTLER MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 12 HAILEE KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HALLIE KIM (WRITE-IN)

 4 JAMES VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA GOLDFISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH E. PANZARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE PIZZITOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BEJARANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA ORLANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE TANNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN FINKLESTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 5 PETER CHESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGUE RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMUEL GOLDSMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUGAR CHADMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRENCE F. KEHOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS NUCCIOLINI (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHEW (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,628 

Unrecorded  148 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Queens County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (26th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:50:19PM

Total for Member of the City Council (26th Council District) - Queens County

 10,463 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 453 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 108 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,024 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,024 

 6,930 JULIE WON (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,020 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (REPUBLICAN)

 1,524 JULIE WON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 118 MARVIN R. JEFFCOAT (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 2 ADAM EDANTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIT S.BAGGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELIA WU (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRENT O'LEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASE STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER ELLIOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLYDE GARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORINSE HAYENS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIELLE ADEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEIDRE FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS FITZGERALD (WRITE-IN)

 4 DENISE KEEHAN-SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EBONY YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH PENA-JORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GIOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIONA BUTLER MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA MARDENBOROUGH LOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 16 HAILEE KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HALLIE KIM (WRITE-IN)

 4 JAMES VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARET BRUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA GOLDFISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH E. PANZARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA P. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE PIZZITOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA AYON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BEJARANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA ORLANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE TANNEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Queens County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (26th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:50:19PM

Total for Member of the City Council (26th Council District) - Queens County

 1 NORMAN FINKLESTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SOEHREN (WRITE-IN)

 5 PETER CHESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHIDA TLAIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGUE RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROOSEVELT LAYMON (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMUEL GOLDSMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOFIA KHATUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUGAR CHADMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SULTAN MARUF (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRENCE F. KEHOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS NUCCIOLINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TYLER GAW (WRITE-IN)

 36 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHEW (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,711 

Unrecorded  313 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 
members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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